## CH \$515.00 176317

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM683742

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BMO Harris Bank N.A., as Collateral Agent		10/25/2021	National Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Interim Healthcare Inc.
Street Address:	1601 Sawgrass Corp. Pkwy
Internal Address:	Suite 220
City:	Sunrise
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33323
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20**

PROPERTY NUMBERS	1	
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1763176	INTERIM
Registration Number:	1910368	INTERIM HEALTHCARE
Registration Number:	1929651	INTERPATH
Registration Number:	1957444	INTERIM ASSISTED CARE
Registration Number:	2078703	INTERIM THERAPY
Registration Number:	2280412	INTERPATTERNS
Registration Number:	2651733	HOMESTYLE
Registration Number:	2822096	HOMESTYLE
Registration Number:	2843560	SITESOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2853832	INTERLINK
Registration Number:	2857628	INTERLINK
Registration Number:	3140768	INTERIM
Registration Number:	3603985	INTERDOC
Registration Number:	3957161	INTERIM HEALTHCARE MY HEALTH ADVISOR
Registration Number:	3958495	HOMELIFE ENRICHMENT
Registration Number:	3968399	CAREERSBYWEB
Registration Number:	4089032	PALS2PETS
Registration Number:	4428294	INTERIM HEALTHCARE HOSPICE
		TRADEMARK

900652260 REEL: 007473 FRAME: 0644

TRADEMARK\_

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4424842	INTERIM C·O·N·N·E·C·T
Registration Number:	4579358	INTERIM PERSONNEL SERVICES

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2024083141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2024083141

**Email:** jean.paterson@cscglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CSC

Address Line 1:1090 Vermont Avenue, NWAddress Line 4:Washington, D.C. 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
SIGNATURE:	/jep/
DATE SIGNED:	10/26/2021

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=10-26-2021 BMO-Imterim Health-TM#page1.tif source=10-26-2021 BMO-Imterim Health-TM#page2.tif source=10-26-2021 BMO-Imterim Health-TM#page3.tif source=10-26-2021 BMO-Imterim Health-TM#page4.tif source=10-26-2021 BMO-Imterim Health-TM#page5.tif

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS dated October 25, 2021, by BMO Harris Bank N.A., a national banking association ("BMO") with its mailing address at 111 West Monroe Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603 acting as collateral agent (BMO acting as such collateral agent being hereinafter referred to as the "Agent");

### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Interim Healthcare Inc., a Florida corporation ("Debtor") and Agent were parties to a certain Trademark Collateral Agreement dated December 17, 2015 between Debtor and Agent which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 22, 2015 at Reel 005694, Frame 0950 (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Debtor granted to Agent, a security interest in, among other things, the trademarks, trademark registrations, and trademark applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto and certain other property (collectively, the "Trademark Property"); and

WHEREAS, Debtor has requested that Agent release its security interests in the Trademark Property; and Agent is hereby willing pursuant to this Release of Security Interest in Trademark to so release its security interests in the Trademark Property;

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Agent hereby releases its security interests in, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by Agent, all of its right, title and interest, if any, in and to each trademark, trademark registration, and trademark application listed on Schedule A hereto, including:

- (a) each Trademark listed on Schedule A annexed hereto, together with any reissues, continuations, renewals or extensions thereof, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by each Trademark; and
- (b) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by such Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

Release of Trademark - Interim Healthcare Inc. 4843-0699-6222 v5.docx 4193132

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

BMO HARRIS BANK N.A., as Collateral Agent

By .

Name

Γitle Ma

Director

[Signature Page]

# SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

### US Trademarks

## Interim Health Care Inc.:

		SERIAL NO	REG. NO			
INTERIM	SII	74054496	1 763 176	35	Active	Interim Healthcare Inc
INTERIM HEALTHCARE	SII	74513562	1.910.368	35, 42	Active	Interim Healthcare, Inc.
INTERIM HEALTHCAKE	U.S.	/4513562 04/18/1994	1,910,368 08/08/1995	35,42	Active	Interim Healthcare, Inc.
INTERPATH	SII	74578590	1 929 651	42	Active	Interim Healthcare Inc
		09/26/1994	10/24/1995			
INTERIM ASSISTED CARE	S	74600030	1 957 444	35 37 30	Active	Interim Healthcare Inc
	:	11/17/1994	02/20/1996	- 7 - 7 - 7		
לאנד ענונה ל אנגי	<b>1</b> 1 0	11011	2000	:		
INTERIM THERAPT	U.S.	01/31/1996	2,078,703 07/15/1997	41,42	Acuve	Interim Heatincare, Inc.
INTERPATTERNS	∪.s.	75346243 08/25/1997	2,280,412 09/28/1999	35	Active	Interim Healthcare, Inc.
HOMESTYLE	U.S.	76327359 10/19/2001	2,651,733 11/19/2002	42	Active	Interim Healthcare, Inc.
HOMESTYLE (logo)	U.S.	76338989	2,822,096	42	Active	Interim Healthcare, Inc.

Mark	JURISDICTION	SERIAL NO. / Filing Date	REG. No. / REG. DATE	CLASS(ES)	STATUS	CURRENT OWNER
SITESOLUTIONS (stylized)	U.S.	76368412 02/08/2002	2,843,560 05/18/2004	35	Active	Interim Healthcare, Inc.
INTERLINK	U.S.	78265945 06/23/2003	2,853,832 06/15/2004	9	Active	Interim Healthcare, Inc.
INTERLINK (logo)	U.S.	76 <b>5</b> 29416 07/14/2003	2,857,628 06/29/2004	9	Active	Interim Healthcare, Inc.
INTERIM (logo)	U.S.	75235171 02/03/1997	3,140,768 09/12/2006	35, 41, 42	Active	Interim Healthcare, Inc.
INTERDOC	U.S.	77412358 03/04/2008	3,603,985 04/07/2009	9	Active	Interim Healthcare, Inc.
INTERIM HEALTHCARE MY HEALTH ADVISOR	U.S.	85101953 08/06/2010	3,957,161 05/10/2011	44, 45	Active	Interim Healthcare, Inc.
HOMELIFE ENRICHMENT	U.S.	77768517 06/25/2009	3,958,495 05/10/2011	37, 39, 41, 44, 45	Active	Interim Healtheare, Inc.
CAREERSBYWEB	U.S.	77843857 10/07/2009	3,968,399 05/31/2011	41	Active	Interim Healthcare, Inc.
PALS2PETS	U.S.	85244079 02/16/2011	4,089,032 01/17/2012	41	Active	Interim Healthcare, Inc.
INTERIM HEALTHCARE HOSPICE	U.S.	85863292 02/28/2013	4,428,294 11/05/2013	44,45	Active	Interim Healthcare, Inc.

	ı	
t		)

**RECORDED: 10/26/2021** 

INTERIM PERSONNEI SERVICES	INTERIM CONNECT	Mark
ONNEL	ŀN·E·C·T	
U.S.	U.S.	JURISDICTION
86134200 12/03/2013	85863402 02/28/2013	SERIAL NO FILING DATE
4,579,358 08/05/2014	4,424,842 10/29/2013	REG No. / REG DATE
35	44	CLASS(ES)
Active	Active	STATUS
Interim Healthcare, Inc.	Interim Healthcare, Inc.	CURRENT OWNER